
To: William Bate[abate@blm.gov]
Cc: Cynthia Staszak[cstaszak@blm.gov]; Crow, Claire[ccrow@blm.gov]; Matthew
Betenson[mbetenso@blm.gov]; Amber Hughes[ahughes@blm.gov]
From: Amstutz, Brian
Sent: 2017-03-14T14:15:01-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Re: REQUEST - Secretarial Order 3347- Conservation Stewardship and Outdoor Recreation
DD:3/17/2017
Received: 2017-03-14T14:15:54-04:00
GSENM_HuntingSRPs_SO3347.xlsx

Hi Allan,
Attached is a spreadsheet of the GSENM SRPs that we have categorized as hunting operators.  I
pulled the SRP electronic records from 2011-2016.  Records prior to 2011 were not tracked well
electronically, and cannot be easily compiled by the due date. This Excel document contains
sheets for each individual year, as well as an averaged sheet for 2011-2016.  It documents:

•  SRP Name
•  Fees collected for SRP hunting operations on GSENM (3% of adjusted gross income)
•  Total number of hunting participants on GSENM
•  Total number of hunting days on GSENM

There are at least two additional SRPs who are authorized for hunting and fishing operations
(Ruby's Inn & Escalante Outfitters, respectively) who are not included here, because we have
them categorized under their primary SRP activities (equestrian use and day hiking,
respectively) and cannot easily break out their hunting/fishing use data.

That's the specifics.  The bigger picture would include the Programmatic EA for SRPs, which
was signed in 2012.  It allows GSENM to respond and process SRP applications in a more
timely manner, increasing opportunities and providing greater customer service to hunting &
fishing operators.  This EA and associated permit stipulations include measures to protect
wildlife and wildlife services, such as the 9-mile buffer between domestic sheep/goats and
desert bighorn sheep habitat.  I don't know if this EA can be easily plugged into the data request
spreadsheet, or if it's already been covered by other peoples.

Let me know if there's anything additional that I can get you.

On Thu, Mar 9, 2017 at 2:38 PM, Staszak, Cynthia <cstaszak@blm.gov> wrote:

Allan:

I would like you to take the lead in ensuring that this short turn around Data request is
completed by the March 16 at noon  deadline to the UTSO.  This comes from the Secretarial
Order that Larry C passed out at MLT this week.   We need to  compile GSENM actions to
implement Executive Order 13443, Facilitation of Hunting Heritage and Wildlife Conservation, President George

W. Bush's Executive Order signed in 2007.
Here is the list of what they are looking for:
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Actions Requested:  Please provide the consolidated actions completed by your

State/Center/Directorate under Section 2 of Executive Order 13443 that:

 
(a)    Evaluate the effect of agency actions on trends in hunting participation and, where

appropriate to address declining trends, implement actions that expand and enhance

hunting opportunities for the public;
 

(b)   Consider the economic and recreational values of hunting in agency actions, as

appropriate;
 

(c)    Manage wildlife and wildlife habitats on public lands in a manner that expands

and enhances hunting opportunities, including through the use of hunting in wildlife
management planning;

 

(d)   Work collaboratively with State governments to manage and conserve game
species and their habitats in a manner that respects private property rights and State

management authority over wildlife resources;

 
(e)    Establish short and long term goals, in cooperation with State and tribal

governments, and consistent with agency missions, to foster healthy and productive

populations of game species and appropriate opportunities for the public to hunt those
species;

 

(f)    Ensure that agency plans and actions consider programs and recommendations of
comprehensive planning efforts such as State Wildlife Action Plans, the North

American Waterfowl Management Plan, and other range-wide management plans for

big game and upland game birds;
 

(g)   Seek the advice of State and tribal fish and wildlife agencies, and, as appropriate,

consult with the Sporting Conservation Council and other organizations, with respect
to the foregoing Federal activities;

 

Additional actions to report:
 

(h) Concrete actions currently being worked on that support the goals of EO 13443

such as Recreation & Public Purposes leases being developed for shooting ranges;
 

(i)     Partnership success stories that support the goals of EO 13443;

 
(j)     Other actions that support the goals of EO 13443.

I think we have quite a few items to contribute for GSENM.  Most are from the Resource Division,  but we may also be
able to consider the number of SRPs we have issued for Hunting/Fishing and our work with the Outfitters and Guides
(Claire & Brian)

Other thoughts are:  Birhorn sheep and antelope reintroductions, the wildlife fence, guzzlers on BLM, guzzler lids,
wildlife ladders in tanks, habitat improvement projects...etc, etc.,
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Lets pull together a great list of GSENM accomplishments.

Thanks

Cindy Staszak
Monument Manager
Grand Staircase-Escalante National Monument
669 S. Hwy 89-A
Kanab, UT  84741
Office:  435 644-1240
Cell: 435 691-4340
Fax: 435 644-1250

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Jossie, Abbie <ajossie@blm.gov>
Date: Thu, Mar 9, 2017 at 1:20 PM
Subject: Re: REQUEST - Secretarial Order 3347- Conservation Stewardship and Outdoor

Recreation DD:3/17/2017
To: Robert Boyd <rboyd@blm.gov>, "Torres, Gary" <gtorres@blm.gov>, Ester McCullough

<emccullo@blm.gov>, Ahmed Mohsen <amohsen@blm.gov>, "Oliver, Kevin"
<koliver@blm.gov>, Matthew Preston <mpreston@blm.gov>, Michael Gates
<mgates@blm.gov>, Lance Porter <l50porte@blm.gov>, Christina Price
<cjprice@blm.gov>, Donald Hoffheins <dhoffhei@blm.gov>, Keith Rigtrup
<krigtrup@blm.gov>, Cynthia Staszak <cstaszak@blm.gov>, Joelle McCarthy
<jmccarth@blm.gov>, Harry Barber <hbarber@blm.gov>, Brian Tritle <btritle@blm.gov>,
Dawna Ferris <d8ferris@blm.gov>, Aaron Curtis <acurtis@blm.gov>, Kerry Schwartz
<kschwartz@blm.gov>, Pamela Jarnecke <pjarnecke@blm.gov>, Quincy Bahr
<qfbahr@blm.gov>, "Adamson, Thomas" <tadamson@blm.gov>, Jared Reese
<jreese@blm.gov>, Justin Jimenez <jjimenez@blm.gov>, "Matthew (Matt) Blocker"
<mblocker@blm.gov>

DMs FMs and Program Managers at UTSO:

This is a quick turn around request from the Washington Office pursuant to a new
Secretarial Order.

The particulars are contained in the attached email.   For Utah, Aaron Curtis has
volunteered Matt Blocker in our Recreation Program as a compiler of the
information for the response from UT.   If it will help, he will send out a table format
to capture the information.
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We request:

1.  That you establish a POC for the response for your office and program areas
affected, and prepare your response to the best of your ability.

2.  Send your response back to Matt Blocker by COB Wed 3/15 (or no later than noon
3/16) so that he has time to compile a comprehensive list for UT to send to DC.

3.  Please assess your efforts/projects with a critical eye towards the objectives outlines
in the request.      We may be able to pull a lot of information from recent years
related to WRI efforts, but I am sure you have many more examples of work done
with local, state, regional or other NGOs or groups that also advance the objectives.
 Ducks Unlimited, RMEF, Mule Deer, Chukar, Fishing interests, etc.

4.  UTSO will compile responses and formulate a list for efforts that were lead or
initiated at the SO level, but may need some assistance on specific implementation
results.

Thank you for your patience and in advance for your assistance in completing this
request for the WO.

Abbie Jossie
Deputy State Director  Resources
BLM Utah  930
(801)539 4034 ofc
(541)944 0324 cell

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Tenney, Carl (Andy) <atenney@blm.gov>
Date: Thu, Mar 9, 2017 at 12:27 PM
Subject: REQUEST - Secretarial Order 3347- Conservation Stewardship and Outdoor

Recreation DD:3/17/2017
To: BLM DSDs Min and Res <blm dsds min and res@blm.gov>,

BLM WO 200 Chiefs DDCs and BCs <blm wo 200 gm@blm.gov>, Sally Butts
<sbutts@blm.gov>, Robert Jolley <rbjolley@blm.gov>, Robin Hawks <rhawks@blm.gov>,
Don Buhler <dbuhler@blm.gov>, Thomas A Bartholomew <tbarthol@blm.gov>, Cory
Roegner <croegner@blm.gov>, Linda Cardenas <lcardena@blm.gov>, "Carman, Stephanie"
<scarman@blm.gov>, Frank Quamen <fquamen@blm.gov>, "Tryon, Steve"
<stryon@blm.gov>

Cc: Karen Kelleher <kkelleh@blm.gov>

DSD's and DC's   We have a new Secretarial Order that we need to provide a response for in a short time frame.

Section 4 of Secretarial Order 3347 directs the BLM to report to the Secretary on what actions the BLM has completed
to implement Executive Order 13443, Facilitation of Hunting Heritage and Wildlife Conservation, President George
W. Bush's Executive Order signed in 2007.
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The attachment is a word document that provides the purpose, background, time frame and actions that we need your
State/Center/Division to fill in as best you can.

We are asking each State/Center/Division to consolidate your response and send them to Cory Roegner at
croegner@blm.gov and myself at atenney@blm.gov by Friday, March 17, 2017.

The ELT is meeting this week in DC.  Your State Director is aware of this request and the short turn around time.  Our
accomplishments to the Assistant Secretary for Lands and Minerals are due at the end of this Month.

If you have any questions please let me know.

thank you   Andy
202 912 7094

--
Brian Amstutz
Park Ranger & Special Recreation Permit Administrator
Grand Staircase-Escalante National Monument
435.826.5627
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